Table S3. Results from an additive multivariate Cox regression predicting the risk of patient’s death in the

subgroup of recipients 2 60 years.

Variable

HR (95% Cl)

P value

Donor age > 70 years (ref.: no)
Donor of thoracic organs (ref.: no)
UNOS (ref.: home)
ICU
Ward
Continuous care
HTK preservation solution (ref.: no)

0.66 (0.39-1.11)
0.45 (0.30-0.68)
1
2.91 (1.53-5.52)
1.57 (0.91-2.73)
1.42 (0.89-2.28)
1.44 (0.96-2.17)

0.12
0.0002
0.01
0.001
0.11
0.15
0.08

Results based on 111 events in 335 subjects. Covariates were retained in the final multivariate model after

backwards stepwise selection; donor age > 70 years was introduced in the model irrespectively from its

performance in univariate analysis.

Abbreviations: HTK, histidine-tryptophan-ketoglutarate preservation solution; UNOS, united network for

organ sharing score.
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