**Table S3.** Results from an additive multivariate Cox regression predicting the risk of patient's death in the subgroup of recipients  $\geq$  60 years.

Variable	HR (95% CI)	<i>P</i> value
Donor age ≥ 70 years (ref.: no)	0.66 (0.39-1.11)	0.12
Donor of thoracic organs (ref.: no)	0.45 (0.30-0.68)	0.0002
UNOS (ref.: home)	1	0.01
ICU	2.91 (1.53-5.52)	0.001
Ward	1.57 (0.91-2.73)	0.11
Continuous care	1.42 (0.89-2.28)	0.15
HTK preservation solution (ref.: no)	1.44 (0.96-2.17)	0.08

Results based on 111 events in 335 subjects. Covariates were retained in the final multivariate model after backwards stepwise selection; donor age  $\geq$  70 years was introduced in the model irrespectively from its performance in univariate analysis.

Abbreviations: HTK, histidine-tryptophan-ketoglutarate preservation solution; UNOS, united network for organ sharing score.